OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Y

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorne
411 West Ocean Boulevard, oth Fi

oor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

b

OCDOO\!O)CN-I)OON

I\Dl\)l\)l\)l\)l\)[\_}[\){\)_\_x_;_x._\_\_\_.x_\—.\
OO\Im(ﬂ-DAOJN—-\O(.OOO‘\}m(ﬂ-th—-‘

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35081

SaUBl
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35081 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 17, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-18-OO‘77, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on June 12, 2018, by and between NATURAL GAS SOLUTIONS NORTH
AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor to DRESSER, LLC
("Contractor”), with a place of business at 16240 Port Northwest Drive, Suite 100, Houston,
Texas 77041, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, as authorized by Resolution No. RES-18-0077, City and
Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No. 35081 (the “Contract”) whereby
Contractor agreed to provide gas meters and related services and parts; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to July 31, 2021 and clarify the authorized annual amount; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to decrease the annual not to exceed amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following receipt
of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for gas meters and related
services and parts, at the prices shown on Exhibit “A” attached to the Contract and
incorporated by this reference, a sum not to exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars
($300,000) annually from August 1, 2018 to July 31, 2020, and a sum not to exceed Two
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) from August 1, 2020 to July 31, 2021.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 35081 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

i

RFAbg A18-01492
01210555.00CX




CQOO‘\JG)U‘I-&()JMM

O
P e |

Y
oor

e T N VY
(o2 BN &) T - 7 T N

Long Beach, CA 90802-4564

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN. City Altorne
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th F|

NNMNNMNNM-—A.—;A
CO“QU?(J‘I&WN—*O(OOON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have signed this document with all the

formalities required by law as of the date first stated above,

NATURAL GAS SOLUTIONS NORTH
AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, as successor to DRESSER, LILC

?&W{'me Z , 2020 By W |

Name JBhn Biggs M
Title  Chief Commercial Officer

Necernber S~ 12020 By LUQMW
oo : - Name _ Wendy Hrsr
Title fwfap;} Pablic

D% ey Hess
(B i MyNotary ID#8151518
& Expires Oclober 26, 2024

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

/D@c .30 2020 By J

<« City Manager

"City”
This Second Amendment to Contract No. 35081 is approved as to form on

%ég evleer { S’M', 2020,

RFA by A15-01482
01210555 DOCK




